CERTIFICATE AS TO AGENT DESIGNATED FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

The Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation hereby certifies that pursuant to the provisions of Section 9 (fourth) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1819),

Mr. Leonard J. Kos
FDIC Field Office Supervisor
6506 Brooklyn Boulevard
P.O. Box 29008
Brooklyn Center, Minnesota 55429

has been designated by this Corporation as its agent upon whom service of process may be made in the State of Minnesota, and that until otherwise ordered by this Corporation service of process against this Corporation issuing out of any court having jurisdiction in said State (or territory) may be served upon said agent.

This certificate cancels and rescinds any prior designation of agent for service of process in the State of Minnesota heretofore made by the Corporation.

March 2, 1987

Date

General Counsel

Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation

ATTEST:

Anna

42507

137183

STATE OF MINNESOTA'
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

FILED APR 1 1987

Joan anderson House

119382



MINNEAPOLIS REGIONAL OFFICE

FEDERAL DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION

730 Second Avenue South, Suite 266, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

March 12, 1987

Secretary of State State of Minnesota 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Dear Secretary:

Please accept and file the enclosed Certificate As To Agent Designated For Service Of Process In The State Of Minnesota.

Also note that the address of the designated agent is:

Mr. Leonard J. Kos FDIC Field Office Supervisor Suite 270 Peavey Building P.O. Box 2904, Loop Station Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

Respectfully,